Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MAZOR SURGICAL	Name: MAZOR ROBOTICS LTD.
ROBOTICS LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7 HAESHEL STREET
Execution Date(s) November 25, 2010	P.O. BOX 3104
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CAESAREA
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 38900
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/442,737  Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DANIEL J. SWIRSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 REUVEN STREET	Enclosed
Oliget Address. The over officer	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: BEIT SHEMESH	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 9954419	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (US) 516-620-4572	b. Deposit Account Number 501380
Fax Number: (US) 516-977-3495	Authorized User Name DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
Email Address: PTO@ALPHAPATENT.COM	ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATE
9. Signature: Osml Sml	October 10, 2012
Signature	Date
DANIEL LOWIDORY DEC NO 45 449	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0423

sheet, attachments, and documents:

To: Assignment Branch Page 2 of 3 2012-10-12 12:26:19 (GMT) From: Dan Swirsky

## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

מזור רובוטיקה ניתוחיות בעיימ 🦠

MAZOR SURGICAL ROBOTICS LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

מזור רובוטיקה בעיימ

MAZOR ROBOTICS LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

יייח כסלן תשעייא 25/11/2010

מס׳ חברה 513009043



PATENT REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0424 Registrar of Companies - Emblem -

Ministry of Justice

## State of Israel Companies Law 5759 - 1999

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE**

I hereby confirm that persuant to a resolution and in accordance with section 31(b) of the Companies Law 1999, the company

MAZOR SURGICAL ROBOTICS LTD

has changed its name and will hereafter be named

MAZOR ROBOTICS LTD

Signed by me in Jerusalem

18 Kislev 5771 25/11/2010

Company number 513009043

Signature and seal

Yehuda Katz, Attorney On behalf of the Registrar of Companies

> **PATENT REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0425**

**RECORDED: 10/12/2012**